

Club Phoenix Teen Center Rules and Regulations

Youth that attend Club Phoenix Teen Center programs and events are expected to follow the rules and regulations listed. Failure to do so, could result in disciplinary actions including expulsion from the program.

- Teens must treat all staff, others, and themselves with respect.
- Teens must treat all provided equipment and supplies with respect.
- Teens must clean up after themselves and wipe down all equipment after every use.
- Teens must follow Fairfax County Public School dress code.
- Teens must wear shoes at all times.
- Teens must keep their hands to themselves.
- Teens must use their cell phones and electronic devices appropriately.
- No drugs, alcohol, and weapons are allowed.
- No rough housing, foul language, bullying, verbal abuse, running, or other misconduct allowed.
- No outside food or drink allowed in Club Phoenix.
- Teens are responsible for their own personal belongings.

Please read the following information. If you have any questions, contact Club Phoenix at 703-255-5736.

The Parent/Guardian authorizes the Club Phoenix/After School program staff to obtain medical care if any emergency occurs when the parent/guardian cannot be located immediately.

The Parent/Guardian gives permission for their child to ride provided transportation to/from Club Phoenix Teen Center and on field trips: including walking, biking, swimming and those requiring use of Town of Vienna vehicles or public transportation. They assume all risks and hazards incidental to participation in the activity, including transportation to and from the activity, and do hereby waive, release, absolve indemnify, and agree to hold blameless to the Town of Vienna, Parks and Recreation Department, organizers, sponsors, supervisors, participants, and persons transporting, their child to and from activities when carrying out said activities in a safe, lawful, socially acceptable manner, for any claim arising out of an injury to their child except to the extent and in the amount covered by the accident or liability insurance. They understand the Recreation Department assumes no responsibility for lost and stolen property. They understand they will be notified of dates, destinations, and times of trips.

In consideration of the registrant being granted permission by the Town of Vienna, Virginia to participate in this program and associated activities, they hereby release the Town of Vienna, Virginia and its officers, employees, agents, and volunteers from any and all liability relating to or arising out of the registrant's participation. They authorize the Town of Vienna and its officials, employees, agents and volunteers, at any such person's discretion, to administer emergency first aid treatment and, at their expense, to obtain the services of a physician(s) and/or rescue squad and to authorize the same to affect such treatment of the registrant as they deem advisable. They also consent to the Town's use of any photographs and/or videotapes made of the program.